



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET **TACOBIZ MARBLE WITH MALTITOL** **SWEETENER, NO SUGARS ADDED, NO ADDED** **SUGARS**

FT-36

REVIEW: 4

EDIT DATE: 30/09/2022

Hoja 1/2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION and intended use:

Pastry product that responds to the name TACOBIZ MÁRMOL. It is identified as a typical homemade cake from the area with golden and brown dough with cocoa flavor, without added sugar, with sweetener, presented in a rectangular shape, individually bagged.

INGREDIENTS:

WHEAT flour, sweetener (maltitol), sunflower and **SOY** vegetable oil in variable proportions, pasteurized **EGG**, semi-defatted cocoa powder (3%), humectants (sorbitol and glycerin), raising agents (sodium hydrogen carbonate and disodium diphosphate), **MILK** powder, preservatives (sorbic acid and potassium sorbate), salt, acidulant (citric acid), flavor (butter, chocolate, lemon).
May contain traces of nuts.

Contains naturally present sugars.

| ALLERGEN DECLARATION (EU Regulation 1169/2011) | | | |
|---|------------------|---------------|-----------------|
| | PRESENCIA | TRAZAS | VARIEDAD |
| CEREALS with GLUTEN and derivatives | Y | | WHEAT |
| CRUSTACEANS and derivatives | N | N | |
| EGGS and derivatives | Y | | PASTEURISED EGG |
| FISH and fish products | N | N | |
| SOYBEAN and derivatives | Y | | SOYBEAN |
| MILK and its derivatives | Y | | MILK POWDER |
| TREE NUTS and derivatives | | | |
| PEANUTS and derivatives | N | Y | ALMOND, WALNUT |
| CELERY and derivatives | N | N | |
| MUSTARD and derivatives | N | N | |
| SESAME GRAINS and derivatives | N | N | |
| SULPHUR DIOXIDE AND SULPHITES (<10ppm) | N | N | |
| ALTRAMUCES and derivatives | N | N | |
| MOLLUSCS and derivatives | N | N | |

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

Regulation 1441/2007 of 5 December 2007 amending RG 2073/2005 on microbiological criteria for foodstuffs.

Royal Decree 496/2010 of 30 April 2010 approving the quality standard for confectionery, pastry, cakes, cakes and confectionery products.

| MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECIFICATIONS | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------|
| MICRO-ORGANISMS | QUANTITY |
| <i>Escherichia coli</i> | Absence/g |
| <i>Staphylococcus aureus</i> | Absence/0,1g |
| <i>Salmonella spp.</i> | Absence/30g |
| <i>Listeria monocytogenes</i> | 100 ufc/g |
| Fungi and yeasts | 500 |



TECHNICAL DATA SHEET **TACOBIZ MARBLE WITH MALTITOL** **SWEETENER, NO SUGARS ADDED, NO ADDED** **SUGARS**

FT-36

REVIEW: 4

EDIT DATE: 30/09/2022

Hoja 2/2

| NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (EU Regulation 1169/2011) Average content per 100 g of product | |
|---|------------------|
| Energy value (Kjul-Kcal) | 1609kJ - 387Kcal |
| Fat | 20,3 g |
| Of which | |
| Saturated | 3,5 g |
| Monounsaturated | |
| Polyunsaturated | |
| Carbohydrates | 56,3 g |
| Of which | |
| Sugars | 0,32 g |
| Polyalcohols | |
| Starch | |
| Protein | 6,2 g |
| Fibre | |
| Salt | 0,3 g |

PREFERRED CONSUMPTION DATE and STORAGE CONDITIONS:

8 months. Store in a cool, dry place, isolated from the ground, away from heat sources and free from dirt and contamination.

Types of MATERIALS used:

Food grade film.

GMO information:

The product does not contain or consist of Genetically Modified Organisms or ingredients produced from Genetically Modified Organisms. Therefore, it must not be labelled with respect to Genetically Modified Organisms according to regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 of 22 September.

PACKAGING LOGISTICS:

| | PACK | BULK PACKAGED |
|------------------------------|----------------|---------------|
| Internal COD | 003076 | 004745 |
| EAN COD | 8410803030760 | 8410803061573 |
| EAN COD BOX | 18410803030767 | |
| NET WEIGHT pcs | 190 g | 20g |
| UNITS/BOX: | 16 pq | 36 ud |
| NET WEIGHT carton | 3,04 Kg | 2kg |
| BOXES/PALET: | | 198 |